

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20161/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 25/03/2008 in APOT No. 511/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREYASHI TRADECOM P.LTD.& ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have appeared and filed Counter Affidavit.
Address a letter to Postal Authority regarding service of notice which is
sent by Registered Post A.D.to Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.
List the matter on 19.8.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar