

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20161/2008

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREYASHI TRADECOM P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-filing of process fee and spare copies in respect of service of notice to Respondent Nos. 3 and 5. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he is taking steps to get the names of the unserved Respondents deleted from the party array. He may take appropriate steps.

List the matter on 18.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar